No. Contractor	dan se Petropia United	1718 48 52	5						Vo 🗹	7 <u>47</u> F	Dagé. 3	67995
S F S	VHEN R lousehold 77 Lamo	ECORDI d Finance ont Road	ED MAIL Corporat	nTO:		ic A	NERMILE, ho	s recorded t	is accomodo	on only,		gent ett. Studenst
E	lmhurst	, IL 60126		aritita Aritita		o Q ti	rid has not e	xamined if it edit upon the lessibled the	r regularly an lite to ar y re rein:	d sufficiend al property	un el transforma de la composición de l Composición de la composición de la comp Composición de la composición de la comp	
- 1 ,	taratas ja 1		nil na nij	i Alak yang Barat yang	MT	C 12	PACA-8	SPACE AB	ME THIS LIN	FOR RECO	RDER'S USE	
	t fog a Stifter ¹⁴ a South	abi .m A Hac	in na sin Tan tan tan ta	INE		CR	EDIT	INST	RUM	ENT		
:10 11:	6651	0008-1	03631	an apara an dista an an an an	194 27 414 25 621 62	1 million		(a) (4) (4) (4)				en de la H Constitución
		It bor is	checked,	this me	ortgate s	ecures fut	tire advanc	æs.	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	en de la	endatione solo Secologicalitation Secologicalitational	
<u>G</u>	VENDUEY	'N CAROL	DAVIS			1 1 1 1 1 1	v of <u>NC</u>		<u> </u>		between the	Grantor(s)
(h	erein "B	orrower"		TITIE	e colle va Constant		INANCE	4 30 18 24	·			
23	54 POP	LARIDAL	VE. MED	FORD S	Under in	e laws of	DELAWARE				whose a	ddress is
(D	erein La	ender").	annais is Déirte anna	er dadi Paren e	i de la des La contrata		化合用成		a catera	<u>na strat</u> 1. a.e. 1999. Maril 1. strat	n an	in el de contra Recordance en la Tanga en la contra
į	ہ Halton Sie			et fot ordinos							artista Ny Galage	
			 (4) 1 (4) 1 			41 11 1	(おう)と 目にも	Access to a state			an tha	nta de la constante Los de tractorios
the											00, , o ER:14, 199	
und	fer the te	erms spec	ified in th	ne Note	, includir sum abo	ig any adju ve and an	initial adv	or month	y installme	ents, and hat rate is	ER 14, 199 interest at th variable, and	
und for	der the to a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SEC	ified in the pr URE to 1	ne Note, rincipal Lender t	, includir sum abo	ig any adjust of (initial adv	or month n the inter ance of \$	y installme st rate if th 75.00	ents, and hat rate is	interest at th variable, and ;	e rate and providing
inc for inc pay	der the to a credit lucling ar ment of st; and	TO SEC all other (4) the	ified in the ein the pr URE to L es if the c sums, wit cerforma	ne Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter- ance of	includir sum abo the rotay rate s v est there the co	ment of (ariable; (2 on, advants)	initial adv initial adv i) the ind i) future a id in acce	or month in the inter ance of \$ ebtedness dvances ur rdance her	y installme st rate if th 75.00 videnced b der any Re ewith to pr	nts, and hat rate is y the Not volving L ptect the	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th	e rate and providing st thereon, ant; (3) the is Deed of
und for inc pay Tur con in	ler the te a credit lucling ar ment of st; and sideratic trust	TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the with	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn	ne Note, rincipal Lender t contract th interv ance of less here	the release rate s v est there the rolling	note), r ig any adji ve and an ment of (ariable; () on, advand venants 14 d and the follow	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) future a (1) futu	or month in the inter ance of \$ cbtedness: dvances ur rdance her ments of ith created	y installme st rate if th 75.00 videnced to der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl	y the Not volving L betet the herein cu y grants a	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t	te rate and l providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee,
und for inc pay Tur com in	der the te a credit lucling ar ment of st; and sideratic trust	TO SEC inv increas all other (4) the with but of the	URE to L es if the pr URE to L es if the c sums, with performa- power of hardsteam	Lender t contract th intervance of ance of sal	the rotary rate s v est there is the co est there is the co est the co est the co	note), r ag any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants d and the followi	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a (2) future a (3) future a (4) future a (4) future a (4) future a (5) future	or month in the inter ance of \$ ebtedness of dvances ur rdance her ments of in created ibed pr	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced to der any Re- ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl operty Ic	y the Not volving L betet the herein ca y grants a cated i	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Co ate of Oregor	te rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of a:
und for inc pay Tur com in	der the te a credit lucling ar ment of st; and sideratic trust	trms spec limit stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the with bit of the with bit of the	URE to L est if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power c	he Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter- ance of ess her of sal	the recease rate s v est there the construction the const	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants 4 d and the followi	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agrees trust here ing desc	or month in the inter ance of \$ ebtedness: dvances ur rdance her ments of ith created ibed pr	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl operty lc	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein cc y grants a cated in St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinterest oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Co ate of Onegor	te rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of h
und for inc pay Tur com in	der the te a credit lucling ar ment of st; and sideratic trust	TO SEC invincional all other (4) the with with Lot 11 Klamath	URE to L es if the pr URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power (Falls,	he Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter- ance of ess here of sal	the rotay rate s v est there is the coast the coast est there is the coast the coast t	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants d and the followi ?RINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agree trust here ing desc (1) (1) (1) (0) (1) (1) (0) (1) (1) (0) (1) (1) (0)	or month in the inter ance of S control of S	y installme st rate if th 75.00 videnced to der any Re- ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl operty Ic City of it eof on County.	ents, and hat rate is y the Not volving L btect the herein ca y grants a cated in St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of r:
und for l inc pay Tur com in com i i com in com i com i i co i com i i co i co i i i i i i i co i i co i i co i i co i co	der the te a credit	TO SEC invitoreas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 1f Klamath file in Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa power of Falls, the of	he Note, riccipal Lender t contract th inter- ance of ess here of sal	the rotay rate s v est there the co est there can rotite can rotit	note), r ig any adjuve ve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants d and the followi PRINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agrees that the ind (1) of the ind	or month in the inter ance of S control of S	y installme st rate if th 75.00 videnced to der any Re- ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl operty Ic City of ffeof on County	y the Not volving L betet the herein ca y grants a cated in St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinterest oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of r:
una for inc pay Tur com in in in in in in in in in in in in in	der the te a credit	TO SEC invitoreas all other (4) the on of the with to file Klamath file in Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa ndebtedn Falls, the of	he Note, riccipal Lender t contract th inter- ance of ess here of sal k 26, sk 26, scco f I de	the roway rate s v est there the co est there can ro the can ro th	note), r ig any adjuve ve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants d and the followi PRINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agrees trust here ing desc (1)DIT (ON (1)DIT (ON (1) er k of	or month in the inter ance of S control of S	y installme st rate if th 75.00 videnced b der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevolabl operty Ic City of freef on County	y the Not volving L betet the herein ca y grants a cated i	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of r:
und for pay Tur com in	der the te a credit lucling an ment of st; and sideratic trust	TO SEC in it stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with to Klamath file in Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedm power c l h BFoc Falls, the of	ne Note, rircipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal k 26, acco files	the rotay rate s v est there the co cin rotite c. the CAMA TH HOT SF rd log 1 b f the c.	Ing any adjuve and an internet of (ariable; (/ on, advand venants internet of the following of the followin	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a (2) future a (3) future a (4) future a (4) future a (5) futu	or month in the inter since of \$ cbtedness: dvances ur rdance her ments of in created ibed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevo:abl operty Ic City of courty	ents, and hat rate is y the Non volving L betet the herein ca y grants a cated i St	interest at the variable, and ; te, with interest oan Agreeme security of the ontained, Bo and conveys the n the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nnt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of a
una for pay Tu: com in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klamath file In Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedm power c Falls, the of	ne Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal sal score files	Holl dir sum abo the rotasy rate s v est thered the co ein rotite c, the CAMA TH HOI SF rd lr, 1 b f the c dir state the co c and the c and the c and the c and the c and the c and the c and the c and the c and the c	Ing any adjuve and an internet of (ariable; (/ on, advand wenants in advand wenants	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a (2) future a (3) future a (4) future a (4) future a (5) futu	or month in the inter since of \$ cbtedness ur rdance her ments of ihe created ibed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevo:abl operty 1c CI ty of irreot on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L betect the herein ca y grants a cated i St	interest at th variable, and ; e, withInterest oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t an the Co ate of Oregon	e rate and providing st thereon, is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of is
una for pay To: com in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klamath file in Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebted power c H B B C Falls, the of	a Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal	Horizay the recay rate s v est there the co in rotite c, the CAMA TH HOT SF rd ing the of the	ng any adji ve and an ment of (ariable; (/ on, advand wenants 4 ed and the followi PRINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind initial adv (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agree trust here ing desc (1) DIT () (1) DIT () (1) CI	or month in the inter since of \$ cbtedness of dvances or indrace her ments of in created ibed pr to the plat the Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevo:abl operty 1c Ci ty of freof on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein ca grants a cated i St	interest at th variable, and ; e, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t a the Co ate of Oregon	e rate and providing st thereon, nnt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of i:
una for pay Tur com in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klamath file in Oregon	URE to L es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power c Th Bloc Falls, the of	a Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal sk 26, acco flce	hind udir sum abo the release the release the release the release the co cin reliate the co cin reliate the co cin reliate the reliase the	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants 4 d and the followi PRINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind initial dv (1) the ind (2) future a cid in acco and agree trust here ing desc (1) DIT () (1) FI c i a II (3) FI c i a II (3) FI c i a II (4) FI c i a II (5) FI c	or month in the inter since of \$ cibtedness of dvances or indiance her ments of in created tibed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevo:abl operty 1c City of ire of on County.	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein ca grants a cated i St	interest at th variable, and ; e, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t a the Co ate of Oregon	e rate and providing st thereon, nnt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of t
una for pay Tur com in in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SHC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klemath file In Oregon	URE to L est if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power c the Bloc Fells, the of	ae Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess her of sal sk 28, acco fice	hind utility sum abo the rorsay rate s v est there the co tin ro.ite e, the <u>CLAMA TH</u> HOT SF rdlrg t	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, idvand venants i d and the followi PRINGS A o the o Count y	(i) viding i ustments i initial adv (i) the ind (i) thure a cid in acco and agree trust here ing desc (i) DIT (ON (i) er k (of (i) er k (of)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	or month a the inter since of \$ cbtedness ur rdance her ments of ih created ibed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced th der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevo:abl operty 1c CI ty of reof on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Non volving L btect the herein ca cated it St	interest at the variable, and ; te, with interest oan Agreeme security of the ontained, Bo and conveys the n the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of r
una for pay Tur com in in in in in in in in in in in in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SEC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot [1] Klemath file In Or egon	ified in the private of the private	ae Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal sk 26, acco flce	Horizay	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, idvand venants 4 d and the followi PRINGS A o the o County	(1) the ind initial adv (1) the ind (2) future a cid in acco and agree trust here ing desc; (1) DIT (ON (1) FI C i all (1) FI C i all (1) FI C i all (1) FI C i all (1) FI	cr month a the inter since of \$ cibtedness of dvances of ments of in created ribed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced h der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevocabl operty Ic City of ifeof on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein cu y grants a cated i St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t an the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of t
una for pay Tur com in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SHC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klemath file In Or egon	URE to I es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power c the Bloc Falls, the of	ae Note, rincipal Lender t contract th intera ance of ess here of sal sk 28, acco fice	, includir sum abo the roray rate s v est there the co tin ro.ite e, the <u>C AMA TH</u> HOT SF rdlr; t	note), r ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, ddvand venants i d and the followi PRINGS A o the o Count y	(1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agree trust here ing desc; (1) DIT () (1) DIT (or month a the inter ance of S ebtedness dvances ur rdance her ments of in created ibed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced b der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevoabl operty lc Ci ty of r eot on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein c y grants a cated is St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t n the Cc ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, nt; (3) the is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, punty of r
una for pay Tur com in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SHC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klemath file In Or egon	URE to I es if the c sums, wit performa indebtedn power c the Bloc Falls, the of	ae Note, rincipal Lender t contract th intera ance of ess here of sal sk 28, acco fice	hind udir sum abo the release rate s v est there the co ein rotite (CAMA TH HOT SF rdlng 1 bf the co rdlng 1	rige any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand venants 4 d and the followi PRINGS A to the c County	(1) the ind initial adv (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agrees trust here ing desc; (1) DIT (ON (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c	cr month a the inter since of \$ cibtedness of dvances of ments of in created ribed pr to the plat th Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced b der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevocabl operty lc City of ifeof on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L btect the herein c grants a cated i St	interest at the variable, and ; te, withinterest oan Agreeme security of the ontained, Bo and conveys the ontained and and and and and and and and and an	e rate and providing st thereon, is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, ounty of t
una for pay Tur com in in	der the te a credit	erms spec limit stat TO SHC ny increas all other (4) the on of the with Lot 11 Klemath file In Or egon	URE to L est if the c sums, with performa- indebtedn power c the Block Falls, the of the sums the of	ne Note, rincipal Lender t contract th inter ance of ess here of sal sal s 26, s 26,	Horizay the recay rate s v est there the co in ro:ite c, the CAMA TH HOT SF rd Ing 1 of the	Inder), F Ig any adjuve and an ment of (ariable; (2 on, advand wenants 4 cl and the followi PRINGS A to the o County	(1) the ind initial adv (1) the ind (1) the ind (2) future a cod in acco and agrees trust here ing desc; (1) DIT (ON (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c i all (1) FI c	or month a the inter since of \$ cbtedness of dvances or indiance her ments of in created ibed pr to the plat the Klamat	y installme st rate if th 75.00 widenced b der any Re ewith to pr Borrower irrevocabl operty lc City of ifeof on County	ents, and hat rate is y the Nor volving L betet the herein ca cated i St St	interest at th variable, and ; te, withinteres oan Agreeme security of th ontained, Bo and conveys t an the Co ate of Oregor	e rate and providing st thereon, is Deed of rrower in o Trustee, ounty of t

result

apportenances, and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Desd of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borreiver makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust is such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Runds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, i asurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable lanv permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and cebits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to liender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately paior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all paymen's received by Lender the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereoil, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Eorrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be ut reasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give compt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is sconornically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

08-30-34 Deed of Trust

BEETE

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Il easeholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit wise or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or overning the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon not be to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums including reisonable attorney's fees, and take such altion as is accessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the lot a secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this puragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or to use to be middle school the school the school to be s

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any such a claim for the property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any ilward or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deid of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver: Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are in who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify Borrower's successors in interest. Any forburance by Lender in exercising at y right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a wiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who cosigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note. (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Borrower, hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbiar, or make any other accommodations with regard to the modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property:

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable laiv to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified rnail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation herebf.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Horrower shall fulfill all of Ecrrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at loan any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumerance subordinate to this Deed of Trust; (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower; (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a discret of a dissolution of marriage, legal becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer resulting from a discret of a dissolution of marriage, legal becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer or rights of occupancy in the property; or (1) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Boird, Borrower shall cause to be transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases

CHIGINAL

08-30-94 Dead of Trust OR

If Lehifer tibes not agree to such sale or transfer. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in mediately due and payable. If Lenier, exercises, lich option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the incitice is mailed or deliver diwithin which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender, may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 heren!

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. B: rower and Linder further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any surns secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Bornower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such brench; (3) a date, not less then 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the monexistence of a delault or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17 including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' ices.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lunder's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place, and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured b), this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate, Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of the lifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other povenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable, expenses incorred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrovier contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's less; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the ret is of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All mants collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shell request frustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustet appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conderred upon the Trustee herin and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Pees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by any appellate court. lan Isa

ORIGINAL

05-30-94 Deed of Trust OR



OR147516

REQUEST FOR NCTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set for hon page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of a hy sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Horrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

SWENDOL YN CI	Raf DAVIS -Borrower
STATE OF OREGON, actson	-Borrower
	County ss:
On this 11-17 day of Salemide . 1997	, personally appeared the above named
the foregoing instrument to be he voluntary ac	and acknowledged
(Official Seal)	
Kly Commission expires:	ma A
Anter Conduction Charles Anter Charles	Ill Canal
NOTI, AVPLYELIC-OSECION CCHIMISSION NO. 050817	Notary Public
III COMMISSIUMEXPERS JANUARY 2, 2001 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE	
TATIST	

O TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of 1 rust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Date:

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

STATE OF CREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH SS.

Filed fo	or record at req November	uest of			Amerit:	tle .			the	19th	
			_A.D., 19 of	Mortg	11:33 11ges	o'clcck _	A. M	and duly	recorded	in Vol. <u>M9</u>	day 7,
FEE	\$30.00					By.	Ka	Bernetha C	i. Letsch,	County Clerk	